IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

AND

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 243(1) OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, RSC 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED AND SECTION 39 OF THE LAW AND EQUITY ACT, RSBC 1996 c. 253, AS AMENDED

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF DIONYMED BRANDS INC.

BETWEEN:

GLAS Americas LLC

PETITIONER

AND:

DionyMed Brands Inc.

RESPONDENT

APPLICATION RECORD re Approving Bidding Procedures

Counsel for the Receiver, FTI Consulting Canada Inc.

Alexandra Andrisoi Bennett Jones LLP 2500 – 666 Burrard Street Vancouver, BC V6E 2E9

Ph.: (604) 891-7500 Fax: (604) 891-5100

REGEIVED

NOV 2 2 2019

VANCOUVER LAW COURTS

Application Record provided by: Bennett Jones LLP Counsel for the Receiver

Registry: Vancouver

on November 26, 2019 at 9:45 a.m.

Time Estimate: 20 minutes

This matter is NOT within the jurisdiction of a Master

INDEX

Tab	Document	Date Filed
1.	Draft Order re Approving bidding procedures	
2.	Notice of Application	November 20, 2019
3.	First Report of FTI Consulting Canada Inc.	November 20, 2019
4.	Affidavit #1 of Yana Kislenko	October 25, 2019